COMMENTS &
PRAYER REQUESTS

Please indicate the degree of confidentiality you desire:

QO For the Pastor only

O For the Elders

O For the Prayer Team members

O May be shared with the congregation

CONNECT

O I'minterested in joining a Life Group

O I'minterested in membership

O I'm interested in baptism / profession of faith

O Ineed to update my contact info (use reverse side)
QO Sign me up for RRC email
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(doodles accepted)
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4890 11 Mile Road NE, Rockford, M149341 « 616-866-2308
RockfordRC.org ¢ connect@rockfordrc.org

Pastor:
Tim Meendering / Tim@rockfordrc.org

Worship & Life Groups:
Mike Fisk / Mike@rockfordrc.org

Youth Ministries:
Leigh Verburg, Ashley Edwards / Leigh@rockfordrc.org, Ashley@rockfordrc.org

Children’s Ministries:
Beth Jennings / Beth@rockfordrc.org

Hospitality & Outreach:
Emillie Clayton / Emillie@rockfordrc.org

Office Administrator:
Laura Jolliffe / Laura@rockfordrc.org

Online Bulletin
RockfordRC.org/worship/sunday-services

Online Connection Card
RockfordRC.org/worship/connection-card

Online Giving
RockfordRC.org/worship/online-giving

Rockford Reformed Church | RockfordRC.org

JOY IS BORN - LUKE 2:8-14

Saturday, December 24, 2022

Christmas Eve Candlelight Service @ 4:00 p.m.

Prelude & Welcome

Call to Worship
Come Thou Long Expected
0 Come All Ye Faithful
Hark The Herald Angels Sing
Angels We Have Heard On High
Special Offering for North Kent Connect
O Holy Night

Prayer & Message
“Joy is Born”
Series: The Weary World Rejoices
Luke 2:8-14 (p.857)
Rev. Tim Meendering

Candle Lighting
Silent Night

Closing Blessing

Nursery is available for kids K and under.
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Today in the town of David a Savior has been born fo you;
he is the Messiah, the Lord.
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children’s coloring page

SERMON NOTES

Sermons available online at RockfordRC.org/worship/sermons

CONNECTION CARD

FOLD and TEAR at perforation. Place in the
offering box or in a connection card drop box
located at each sanctuary exit.

We’re glad you could join us

today! Please sign in and let us

know who is here (even if they are
® somewhere else in the building).

O Just checking in! Name(s):

NEW? LET US KNOW A BIT
ABOUT YOU!

Name:

Address:

Phone 1:

Phone 2:

Email 1:

Email 2:

Age group: O teens O 20s O 30s O 40s O 50s O 60+

Kids at home (name, birthdate, grade, m/f)

What brings you here today?

December 24, 2022 More on back ("



